frame of reference of the study is to know the ubiquity of most recurrent haemoglobinopathies in the state of Uttarakhand and to explore the 
substitute deliberate plans that could be inflicted for the efficacious regulation and controlling of these altered haemoglobinopathies. A sum 
total of 933 subjects aged between 01-30 yrs were screened and analysed that 627 (six hundred twenty seven) were males and 306 (three hundred 
six) were females. Result of present study showed 4.2% prevalence of haemoglobinopathies. Out of total haemoglobinopathies screened 
subjects (41), β-thalassemia trait (32) was screened as highest followed by β-thalassemia intermedia (6), β-thalassemia major (1), E&�-